FEATHER CREEK	Feather Creek Farm Spring HorseOffice Use Only:Trials and WHES ChampionshipCoggins:QualifierRelease:April 7th Horse Trials Entry FormPinny #:
	Opening Day February 26 <sup>th</sup> Closing Date March 30 <sup>th</sup> XC course closed for schooling April 1 <sup>st</sup> -5th
<u>One horse per entry</u>	form please
Rider Name:	JR/SR
Amateur:	_ USEA # (not required):
Address:	
City:	State: Zip Code:
Phone:	Email:
Emergency Contact:	Phone:
Horse name:	Owner:
<b>Class Information</b>	
Horse Trial Fee: \$140	Combined Test Fee: \$110
Horse Trial Division: _	Green as Grass Starter Beg. Novice Novice
-	TrainingModified
Combined Test Division	on: Green as Grass Starter Beg. Novice Novice
Stabling Information	TrainingModifiedPreliminaryIntermediate
Temporary stalls will	he available at Feather Creek Farm Friday, April 5 <sup>th</sup> – Monday, April

Temporary stalls will be available at Feather Creek Farm Friday, April 5<sup>th</sup> – Monday, April 8<sup>th</sup>. All stabling will be handled by the show secretary only! Fee: \$200. There will be a \$35 stall stripping fee, which will only be charged if stall is left unstripped.

Stabling needed: \_\_\_\_\_ YES \_\_\_\_\_ NO



## Feather Creek Farm Spring Horse Trials and WHES Championship Qualifier April 7<sup>th</sup> Horse Trials Entry Form

Opening Day February 26<sup>th</sup> Closing Date March 30<sup>th</sup> XC course closed for schooling April 1<sup>st</sup>-5th

Opening Day Discount: \$15 off total! Entry and payment must be postmarked by opening day to receive discount.

## Fees:

Horse Trial: \$140 Combined Test \$110 On-Site Stabling fee: \$200 Stall Stripping fee: \$35 *Please send as a separate check; check will be shredded if stalls are stripped prior to departure.* Scratch Fee: Scratches received via email prior to closing date will be refunded less a \$10 office fee Competition Cancellation: No Refund Late Fee: Entries received after the closing date will be subject to a \$50 late fee. Entries must be received by the show secretary by the closing date to avoid late fee. Entries must be accompanied by payment. Entries received without payment will not be handled. Contact the show secretary if you require a Venmo payment option.

Total amount enclosed: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Venmo \_\_\_\_\_ Check \_\_\_\_\_

Please make checks payable to Feather Creek Farm.

Return entry form with signed release, payment, and current (within 12 months) negative coggins to the show secretary at:

Mail: Beth Stoker, 11933 SW 77<sup>th</sup> St. Auburn, KS 66402 Email: <u>StokerBeth@Hotmail.com</u> Phone: 785-766-4563

Feather Creek Farm reserves the right to split, cancel, or combine classes and to add or substitute judges.

All entries must be accompanied by **PAYMENT, RELEASE FORM, AND CURRENT NEGATIVE COGGINS.** Complete entries will be accepted on a first come, first served basis. XC course will close for schooling on April 1, 2024, and will reopen for schooling day April 6<sup>th</sup>

Check the website for up-to-date information! Start times will be available at <u>www.feathercreekfarm.net</u> on the Thursday prior to the event. Grounds maps, course maps, and order of go will be posted!

Feather Creek Farm 1501 72nd Ave, NE Norman, OK Phone: 925-580-9841 www.feathercreekfarm.net

## ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE

I acknowledge, understand, and agree, in consideration of my participation in equine activities at Feather Creek Farm ("FCF Events") including, but not limited to, shows, exhibitions, schooling days, community events and competitions ("FCF Events"), as a volunteer, participant, owner, lessee, coach, trainer, employee, or contractor, and that my participation in equine activities and FCF Events are voluntary and at my own risk. I understand that there are inherent risks of loss and accident associated with participation —including bodily and personal injuries, death, and property damage —to participants, bystanders, and horses including but not limited to (a) serious bodily injury; (b) sickness and disease (including communicable diseases); (c) trauma, pain & suffering, permanent disability, paralysis and death; (d) loss of or damage to personal property (including my mount & equipment) arising out of the unpredictable behavior of horses; (e) exposure to extreme conditions and circumstances; (f) accidents involving other participants, event staff, volunteers or spectators; (g) contact or collision with other participants and horses, natural or manmade objects; (h) adverse weather conditions; (i) facilities issues and premises conditions; (j) failure of protective equipment (including helmets); (k) inadequate safety measures; (l) participants of varying skill levels; (m) situations beyond the immediate control of the FCF Facilities organizers and competition management; (n) and other undefined, not readily foreseeable and presently unknown risks and dangers; and, further, that:

There are, at any and all times, likely to be participants in equine activities on the FCF Facilities, and, despite the risks set forth above, I knowingly and voluntarily choose to use FCF Facilities and assume any and all risks related to the activity to the maximum extent permitted by law. Should medical treatment be required, I or my own medical insurance company shall pay for all such incurred expenses.

I hereby release, waive, and discharge Feather Creek Farm and its employees (including contract employees), and volunteers (collectively, "FCF Parties"), to the maximum extent permitted by law, from any and all claims, demands, actions, and rights of action of whatever kind or nature, in law or in equity, known or unknown, arising from or related to any bodily or personal injuries, illness, death or property damage arising from or related to the use of the FCF Facilities by me or others including bodily and personal injuries, illness, death, and property damage arising from or related to, directly or indirectly, the negligence of FCF Parties.

I am acquainted with appropriate equestrian safety practices, and it is not the responsibility or obligation of FCF or any FCF Party to teach or advise me of appropriate equestrian safety practices or, to the extent applicable, to enforce any rules or laws related to appropriate equestrian safety practices or the use of protective equipment.

This Assumption of Risk and Release is given on behalf of (a) me and my executors, heirs, and assigns and (b) any child of whom I am a parent or guardian and his or her executors, heirs, and assigns. I agree that, if I am a parent or guardian of a minor participant in equine activities on the FCF Facilities, I consent to the participation by the minor and agree to all of the above provisions and agree to assume all of the obligations of this agreement on behalf of the minor.

If any portion of this Assumption of Risk and Release is held to be invalid by any court or tribunal, the remainder hereof shall continue in full force and effect.

## I ACKNOWLEDGE AND AFFIRM—AND, AS APPLICABLE, FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE AND AFFIRM THE TERMS OF THE ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE POSTED AT THE ENTRANCES TO THE PROPERTY—THAT I CAREFULLY READ THE CONTENTS OF THIS ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS MEANING, AND SIGN IT VOLUNTARILY.

Rider printed name	Rider signature	Date
Guardian of rider printed name (if rider under 18)	Guardian signature	Date
Horse owner printed name	Owner signature	Date

WARNING Under Oklahoma law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting exclusively from the inherent risks of equine activities.

**Oklahoma Statutes Title 76-50**